## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Ventures, LLC		05/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SimpleTuition, Inc.	
Street Address:	268 Summer Street, Suite 502	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235305	SIMPLETUITION
Registration Number:	3260496	TUITIONCOACH
Registration Number:	4038360	SIMPLESPEND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Ryan E. Thomas **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Exchange Place, 53 State Street Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/RET/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SimpleTuition - Orix IP Release#page1.tif source=SimpleTuition - Orix IP Release#page2.tif

source=SimpleTuition - Orix IP Release#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks (the "Release") is made and effective as of May 31, 2016 and granted by ORIX Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1717 Main Street, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75201 (the "Secured Party"), in favor of SimpleTuition, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 268 Summer Street, Suite 502, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 18, 2014 by Grantor and in favor of the Security Party, in connection with which a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5403/0970 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), including those trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto herein referred to as the "Specified Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Specified Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto only and, for avoidance of doubt, Secured Party's security interest in all other Intellectual Property shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be released hereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Specified Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[next page is the signature page]

14814836-v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ORIX VENTURES, LLC

By: William & Bishop

Name: William D. Bishop

Title: Managing Director and Co-Head

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
SIMPLETUITION	3,235,305	April 24, 2007	Consumer lending services; financing services for the financing of education.
TUITIONCOACH	3,260,496	July 10, 2007	Providing information in the field of college funding via the internet.
SIMPLESPEND	4,038,360	October 11, 2011	Magnetically encoded prepaid reloadable debit cards; promoting the use of debit cards by issuing incentive rewards; providing prepaid reloadable debit cards services; providing a website featuring information in the field of finance.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 05/31/2016